

ENAGIC USA, INC, warrants to the original purchaser that this LeveLuk brand product (the "product"), will be free from defective workmanship and materials, and agrees that it will, at its option, either repair or replace the defective product or part at no charge to the purchaser for the period(s) set forth below.

This warranty does not apply to any cosmetic items of the product nor to any optional item(s) set forth below. Does not cover the exterior of the unit which has been damaged or defaced, due to improper voltage or other misuse, abnormal service or been altered or modified in design or construction.

In order to enforce the rights under this limited warranty, the purchaser should follow the Operation Manual and the steps set forth below and provide proof of purchase to ENAGIC USA, INC.

The limited warranty described herein is in addition to whatever implied warranties may be granted to purchasers by law. <u>ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR USE ARE LIMITED TO THE PERIOD(S) FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.</u>

Neither the sales personnel of the seller nor any other person is authorized to make any warranties or to extend the duration of any warranties beyond the time period described herein on behalf of ENAGIC USA, INC.

The warranties described herein shall be granted by ENAGIC USA, INC. and shall be the sole and exclusive remedy available to the purchaser. Correction of defects, in the manner and for the period of time described herein, shall constitute full satisfaction of all claims, whether based on contract, negligence, strict liability or otherwise. In no event will ENAGIC USA INC. be liable or in any way responsible for any damages or defects in the product which were caused by repairs performed by anyone other than an authorized service representative nor shall ENAGIC USA, INC. be liable, or in any way responsible, for any incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion may not apply to you. Any tampering with machine will void warranty.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS VALID SOLELY FOR MACHINES PURCHASED AND INTENDED FOR USE IN THE COUNTRY OF PURCHASE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED OUTSIDE OF THE COUNTRY OF PURCHASE (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGE CAUSED BY INCORRECT WATTAGE, INCORRECT VOLTAGE, AND/OR UNSUITABLE OR UNSAFE SOURCE WATER) IS NOT COVERED BY THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. USE OF 3RD PTY FILTER WILL VOID WARRANTY.

Notice to Consumer: Please read important information

Limited Warranty and Extended Limited Warranty are NON-TRANSFERABLE unless EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION has been provided by Enagic for a transfer of warranty.

Electrolysis Water Generator: Be sure to have the model and serial number available when you seek service for your product Warranty period for this product: **THREE (3) YEARS,** with respect to parts and labor, on the condition that the electrolysis chamb

kept clean with a E-Cleaner, applied once every two weeks. The E-Cleaner can

be purchased separately as an optional maintenance kit.

Additional items not covered by warranty:

Flexible pipe, hoses, accessories, printed materials, deep cleanings, enhancer damage, improper voltage, misuse and abuse of unit, machine alterations, damages caused by natural disasters, and shipping for products sent in for any service other than repair(s).

Where to obtain Service: To find an Enagic USA, INC. Authorized Service Representative, call 1-866-261-9500.

Sold by **Enagic USA Inc.** 4115 Spencer Street Torrance, CA 90503 U.S.A. Call: 1-866-261-9500 Toll Free

Manufactured by **Enagic Factory** 1-40-1 Hoshida-kita, Katano city, Osaka JP Tel: +81-(0)-72-893-2290